alka e e e e

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFO | |
|---|---|
| NAME: ST | TETOGUCHI (Fujino) Mrs. Yukimori |
| IOME ADDRESS | Red Gap, Manoose, B. C. (8622 Selkirk St., Vencouv |
| REGISTRATION N | NUMBER 07791 (SEX: Female AGE: 35 |
| OCCUPATION : | |
| (If any business or | businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or i |
| | ne; if partnership, give partner's name.) |
| EMPLOYER: | Self . |
| MARRIED? | |
| | OR HUSBAND: Yukimori |
| ADDRESS OF WIF | FE OR HUSBAND: Red Gap, Nanoose, B.C. |
| NAMES OF ANY I | LIVING CHILDREN: Emiko (F) Kenichi (M) Fumiko (G) |
| Sumio (M | |
| | |
| ADDRESS OF CHI | LDREN: Red Gap, Nanoose, B.C. |
| Santina (Paranti entrumini kila kurakurak Dinili kili 1985) ali sebagai kar | 如时间中分离外的时间间,我们就是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个 |
| IGE OF CHILDRE | N. 9 7 5 4 |
| AGE OF CHILDRE | N: 9, 7, 5, 4 |
| | N: 9, 7, 5, 4 ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given |
| STATEMENT OF | |
| STATEMENT OF | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given |
| STATEMENT OF | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None |
| 2 BUILDINGS | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None |
| 2 BUILDINGS | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None |
| 1. LOCATION AT 2. BUILDINGS AT 3. INSURANCE | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| 1. LOCATION A: 2. BUILDINGS / 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| 1. LOCATION A: 2. BUILDINGS / 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| 1. LOCATION A: 2. BUILDINGS / 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo.) 3. ENCUMBRAN | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ND DESCRIPTION: None AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None (Give particulars; state where policies are) |

| | IAE |
|---|--------------|
| | New York |
| THE RESERVE THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | |
| CANAL COMPANIES AND AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH | |
| SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS NOTE | MOI |
| TO APPENDING A SECOND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A | |
| | |
| Enkumoto, 8636 Selkizk St.; Vendouver, B.O. | |
| To eras at their to be left in care of | Dec |
| E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE | |
| TENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNER | CIA |
| | |
| | |
| FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: | |
| FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS COURS. | IE |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) | ns |
| VIE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: | 10 |
| Spel val not bis | |
| 서로 마시트로 보내는 | ۵ |
| THE STATE AND BATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10 per mo | <i>'</i> 4 |
| RIJCULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10 per mo | |
| RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10 per no | |
| RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10 per no | 7. |
| WALICOLARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$10 DOT. | |
| WALICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. TO DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS: LEASE STATE OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS: LEASE STATE OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS STATE OF THE STREE | |
| WILCOLORDS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$10 December of the second of the | т · |
| WALICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. TO DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS: LEASE STATE OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS: LEASE STATE OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS STATE OF THE STREE | т · |
| MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED SMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED | т · |
| EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: M. S. Munode, 70th Age., Vancention and 11ng on 8628 Solking. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: M. S. Munode, 70th Age., Vancention and 11ng on 8628 Solking. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: M. M. S. Munode, 70th Age., Vancention and 12ng. M. M. S. Munode, 70th Age., Vancention and 12ng. M. M | тм л |
| RATICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$10 Der month of the contract of the cont | I 6 |
| RATICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$10 Det modern of Rent Property. B.C. CATION AND DESCRIPTION: Elve-toom dwelling on Sess Seleipk Manager. The S. Numode, 70th Mas., Vancement of Real Property. B.C. EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED WEST-MANAGERY OCC | 1 .9 ITAT |
| RATICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$10 Der month of the contract of the cont | I 6 |

474 44

| | FILE No |
|------|---|
| 4. | INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None |
| 5. | MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O |
| 6. | MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). None |
| | |
| | BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout None |
| | BANK ACCOUNTS: None |
| 9. | LIFE INSURANCE: None |
| 0. | INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. No. 18 |
| 1. | SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None |
| LIA | DILITIES: |
| 1. | PERSONAL DEBTS: None |
| | |
| 2. | TRADE DEBTS None |
| | |
| | I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect |
| eve: | other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly. |
| DIE | Dated this 2nd day of June 1942. (Signature) J. Maguchi |
| | 12rvelle (Signature) J. Marine |
| | DEPARTMENTAL USE |

*

,

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| | DATE Sept. 3/43 |
|--|---|
| Our File No. 10354 | |
| Full NameSENGUCHI. F. | (Surname in Block Letters) |
| Registration No. 07701 | Male - Famale Age June 25, 1906 (Check) |
| Former Address Red Gap. | Mannese, B. C. |
| | Idiol St., Gity |
| Date Evacuated 3/0//2 | Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Wational (Check) |
| 用的复数形式 化多类类似 经未完成的 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏 医克拉特氏病 医多种 医多种 医多种 医多种 医克拉特氏病 化二氯甲基乙基甲基乙基甲基 | wilde, Rayrond a Ota (Rapp 23/2) |
| | |
| (Check) | Name of Wife |
| | Name of Husband Yukimori #07792 |
| Name of Mother SAMESHIMA, Koto | n/r Name of Father Dec'd |
| Names of Children under 16 | See husband's s heet. |
| Requested by BCT | Registered with Custodian |
| A tional Information | (Yes or No) |
| | |
| Althorn 2: | Le 6626, who died at backme. Nis file contains further information sotified a loff. |
| Oct. 18/45 | His file contains further information |
| RCm.P | noticed lost |
| Dec. 18 | 3/45.0 |
| | |

LINEOR MOUNT Pale No. 10354 & 1474 Ir. C.B. Spien James y 4, 1943. CEATING All chattels at 8636 Salicate Street vary saved to-gother cath those of Russiano, Toyana (file \$1.74) to Sanital Stange to per list dated toyana (5), 1965. Bone of the goods transferred but my distinguishing marks.

Sleeen, B. G. July 12, 1943.

Gustodian, Royal Bank Bullding, Vancouver, B.C.

Teer Sir:

please let me know if you have ".apanese Plower impangement" equipments such as flat vases, flower pine, turtles sto. that were left in stones for sele, as I like to get in hold of them.

Hoping to beer from you at your earliest convenlence.

Thank you,
Yours truly,
Mrs. Puji betoguichi.

Jaya Letojuski).

Remon

49 247)

July 17th, 1943

Mrs. Fujino SETOGUICHI, Registration No. 07791, Bayfarm, Slocan, B. C.

Dear Madam :-

In answer to your enquiry of July 12th for Japanese flower arrangement equipment, we can only suggest you apply to the Maikawa Store 369 Powell Street, Vancouver.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

HPG:IF

CAMPBELL, BRAZIER, FISHER & MCMASTER Barristers and Solicitors 675 West Hastings Street. VANCOUVER, B. C. November 10th 1945 Custodian of Japanese Property, Department of the Secretary of State, 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: RE: Estate of Yokichi Aihoshi We have been requested to look after the affairs of the above noted deceased who died intestate at Tashme, B. C. on October 18th. It will be necessary of course to request both from you and from the Provincial Treasurer that the Official Administrator for the City of Vancouver. British Columbia be requested to apply for administration of the Estate. We are instructed that the deceased died leaving a wife Pujino Aihoshi, who resides at Bay Farm, Slocan. The daughter, Yasuko Aihoshi is a minor and resides in Japan. The deceased wrote a letter before his death expressing the desire that the whole of his estate should go to his daughter. This letter of course is not testamentary. We understand that the wife was separated from her husband at the date of his death and that she may be willing to renounce and release her rights to any of the estate which would go to her under the Administration Act, provided that by so doing the whole estate would go to the daughter. We would appreciate being advised as to whether if the wife renounces her interest in the estate, or assigns the same to her daughter, the daughter would obtain any benefit thereby. If she would obtain benefit, then we presume that we would require your official consent to the wife making such renunciation and would request the same. Yours truly, CAMPBELL, BRAZIER, FISHER & MCMASTER Per: "R. J. McMaster" RJM/G.

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. December 19, 1945 6626, 4611, 10354 - Evacues Section Mesers, Compbell, Breater, Pisher, & Mollaster, Parriaters and Policitors, 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. R.J. McMaster Res Estate of Tokichi AIHOSHI Door Sire: We wish to acknowledge and thank you for your letter of the 10th ultimo, and also the assets and papers, relative to the above mentioned, handed to us on December 17, 1945. As stated in our recent conversation, we will, after obtaining further particulars regarding the deceased's wife, Pujino Athorni, herd all information recorded in our office in connection with this Retate to Mr. J. M. Streight, Official Administrator, for his attention. Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department 133/37

509 Royal Bink Duilding, Penecuvor, S. C. January 14, 1946 6606, 4611, 18354 - Sengue Suptige Department of Labour, cons Styleter, All Books Staust, Attentions Mr. M. La Brown Passesser, S. C. Ros Tokichi ATRICEI, Doeld Registration See 13054 tions dires We are in receipt of your letter of the 9th instant and note outtonte. In view of the fact that this decedent has other secess which will require the attention of the Official Atministrator, we weather ask you to kindly rout the funds, referred to in your letter, to this office, where they will be credited to his occurre. The other items, mentioned in your letter, may be disposed of in the usual monor. Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department 103/JY